

ITEM NO.24+64

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15834/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2024 in WP No. 27895/2023 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

NAVEEEN E. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.156308/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.156313/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16120/2024 (IV-A)

(IA No.157675/2024-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.157671/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.157673/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

ITEM NO.64

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16154/2024

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.24 I.E. SLP(C) No. 15834/2024].... IA No.158176/2024-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.158172/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.158174/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16376/2024 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161671/2024-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.161667/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.161669/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 16318/2024 (IV-A)

(IA No.160547/2024-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.160539/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.160540/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Application(s) for deletion is/are allowed at the risk of the petitioner(s).**
- 2. Let the cause title(s) be amended accordingly.**
- 3. Issue notice.**
- 4. List alongwith SLP(C)Dy.No.26806/2024.**

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)