

ITEM NO.801

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17093/2024

CHETAN BOGAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, AOR
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR
M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Today, Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr.D.L. Chidananda, appearing for respondent No.1/State of Karnataka has mentioned this matter before the Registrar's Court on the ground that one I.A.No.223379/2024 in SLP(C) No.17093/2024 has been filed seeking vacation of stay. As SLP(C) No.17093/2024 has already been fixed for listing before the Registrar's Court on 28.2.2025, hence, notice be issued to the petitioner on I.A. No. 223379/2024. Dasti, in addition, is allowed as prayed for. Affidavit of dasti service be filed by the next date.

List again on 25.11.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd